Sr Questions Answers Choice

. Syed Ahmed Shaheed
. Shah Ismaeel Shaheed
. Shah wali Ullah

. Shah Saghir Ahmed

1 Who wrote famous book Sirat-i-Mustagim?

. Mombay

. Punjab

. Calcutta

. None of them

2 Fort William College was established in 1800 at .

Sikh

. Ahmed Shah Abdali
. East India

. None of them

3 Who Conquered Punjab in 18007?

. Second war of Mysore
. Tarain

. First war of Mysore
Buxar

4 In 1780-84 which war was fought?

Panipat

Tarain

. First War of Mysore
Buxar

5 In 1767-69 which war was fought?

Panipat
Tarain
Palassey
Buxar

6 In 1764 which of the following war was fought between British Army & Mir Qasim?

1760
1761
1762
1763

7 3" pattle of Panipat was fought in

1703
1704
1705
1706

8 Identify the birth year of Shah Wali ullah?

Bahadur Shah Zafar
Shah Jehan
Muhammad Shah
Shah Alam

9 Who constructed the Taj Mehal in Agra?

1631
1632
1633
1634

10 In which of the following year East India Company was permitted to trade in India?
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