

NAT I Arts Pak Studies

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	Who wrote famous book Sirat-i-Mustaqim?	A. Syed Ahmed Shaheed B. Shah Ismaeel Shaheed C. Shah wali Ullah D. Shah Saghir Ahmed
2	Fort William College was established in 1800 at	A. Mombay B. Punjab C. Calcutta D. None of them
3	Who Conquered Punjab in 1800?	A. Sikh B. Ahmed Shah Abdali C. East India D. None of them
4	In 1780-84 which war was fought?	A. Second war of Mysore B. Tarain C. First war of Mysore D. Buxar
5	In 1767-69 which war was fought?	A. Panipat B. Tarain C. First War of Mysore D. Buxar
6	In 1764 which of the following war was fought between British Army & Mir Qasim?	A. Panipat B. Tarain C. Palassey D. Buxar
7	3 rd battle of Panipat was fought in	A. 1760 B. 1761 C. 1762 D. 1763
8	Identify the birth year of Shah Wali ullah?	A. 1703 B. 1704 C. 1705 D. 1706
9	Who constructed the Taj Mehal in Agra?	A. Bahadur Shah Zafar B. Shah Jehan C. Muhammad Shah D. Shah Alam
10	In which of the following year East India Company was permitted to trade in India?	A. 1631 B. 1632 C. 1633 D. 1634